

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 819 of 2021

Rajkumar Gayatri

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

With

M.C.(W.C.(C)) No. 277 of 2021

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R

01-12-2021

When the matter is taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Shri O. Ratankumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that the interim order is to be considered today to which, it has been submitted by Shri H.S. Paonam, learned Senior Advocate that he has moved an application being M.C.(W.P.(C)) No. 277 of 2021 praying for impleadment of the applicant as respondent No. 6.

Shri O. Ratankumar, learned Advocate prays that he may be given some time to file an objection to the application.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 13-12-2021 and till then, interim order granted on 16-11-2021 shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devaranda