

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

WP(C) No. 819 of 2021

Rajkumari Gayatri

...*Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur

...*Respondents*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 277 of 2021

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R

13-12-2021

MC(WP(C)) No. 277 of 2021:

This is an application filed by the applicant praying for her impleadment as party respondent in WP(C) No. 819 of 2021 to which, there is no any objection from the other side and accordingly, the application stands allowed with the direction that the applicant namely, **Langpoklakpam Zelina Chanu, aged about 36 years, W/o Johnson Salam of Haobam Marak Kangjam Leikai, P.O. Singjamei & P.S. Imphal, Imphal West, Manipur** is impleaded as respondent No. 6.

WP(C) No. 819 of 2021:

In view of the order passed by this court allowing the application, let notice be issued to the respondent No.6, who has been impleaded today. However, since Shri H.S. Paonam, learned Senior Advocate has accepted notice on her behalf, no formal notice is called for.

List the matter on 24-01-2022 so as to enable the learned counsel appearing for the respondents to file counter in the matter.

JUDGE

Devaranda