

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)

WP(C) No. 95 of 2022

Rajkmar Sunanda Singh
Vs.

... *Petitioners*

State of Manipur

... *Respondents*

With

WP(C) No. 819 of 2021

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

07-02-2022

Heard Mr. S. Sachindra and Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, learned counsels appearing for the petitioners and Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent.

As prayed for by the learned counsels appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 10-02-2022. Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel as counsel for the private respondent in the cause list.

.JUDGE

Devananda