

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No.819 of 2021

Rajkumar Gayatri

...Appellant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur and & 4 Ors.

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER

05.07.2022

[1] Heard Mr. O. Ratankumar, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

[2] Admit.

[3] Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents represented that he has already filed counter affidavit and therefore, Mr. O. Ratankumar, learned Jr. counsel to Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

[4] Therefore, post this matter on 10.08.2022 for filing rejoinder affidavit.

