

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.819 of 2021

Rajkumari Gayatri ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
21.11.2023

Ms.Iswari, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that the matter may be taken up some other day. Mr.R.S.Reisang, learned senior counsel for the MPSC and Ms Jotsana, learned Jr. to learned Addl. A.G, Mr.M.Devananda, and Ms.Malemleima, learned counsel for private respondents have no objection.

List this case on 18.12.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr.H.S.Paonam, learned senior counsel for the private respondent in the cause list.

JUDGE